Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004

The Town and Country Planning (Local Development) (England) Regulations 2004

Adoption of Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council Tipton Area Action Plan

Tipton Area Action Plan

On 30 September 2008, Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council adopted the Tipton Area Action Plan ("the Plan"). The adopted Plan sets out proposals for new residential development, together with improvements to public open space, community facilities and infrastructure.

Copies of the adopted Tipton Area Action Plan are available for public inspection at:

(a) Sandwell Council House, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE;

free of charge during normal working days between the hours of 8:00 am to 5:30 pm (8:00am to 5:00 pm on Fridays),

(b) the offices of the Director of Planning and Transportation, Development House, Lombard Street, West Midlands, B70 8RU;

free of charge during normal working days between the hours of 8:30 am to 5:30 pm (8:30am to 5:00 pm on Fridays), and

c) Tipton Library, 17 Unity Walk, Tipton DY4 8QL;

free of charge during library opening hours.

A person aggrieved by the Plan may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of the decision to adopt the Plan. Any such application must be made promptly and in any event not later than 3 months after the day on which the Plan was adopted.

Further information is available from the Planning Helpline (Telephone Number 0121 569 4122) at the offices of the Director of Planning and Transportation, Development House, Lombard Street, West Bromwich, West Midlands, B70 8RU.

A Fraser Chief Executive Sandwell Council House